

KILLORGLIN CYMS BASKETBALL CLUB – RETURN TO PLAY GUIDELINES

Please read carefully

Full Covid-19 guidelines, including the latest government restrictions, can be found on Basketball Ireland's dedicated <u>Covid-19 page</u>. It also contains information posters and signage, the Return to Sport Safety Statement, links to the Sport Ireland Covid-19 Awareness eLearning Course and much more.

The page is available at the following location; https://www.basketballireland.ie/content_page/10063966/covid-19/

Parents/guardians of all Killorglin CYMS underage participants & all senior players (each category) should familiarise themselves with the content of these guidelines.

Due to the dynamic nature of the Covid-19 pandemic, parents/guardians & senior players should return to the above link on a regular basis and carry out a review for any updates that may be posted.

Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club will use its best endeavours to follow in full all relevant Government, Basketball Ireland & Sport Ireland guidelines.

Parents/guardians/senior players should understand that in utilising the Clubforce App, the information as entered will be used in the event of Covid-19 contact tracing being required during the course of the basketball season. Players at all levels will be invited to training via the messaging facility on the Clubforce App. In advance of every training session & competitive games, it will be mandatory to self-appraise the medical condition of the attendee in relation to Covid-19 symptoms. In doing so, a declaration that no symptoms exist must be confirmed on Clubforce. The declaration is required to ensure, as far as practically possible, the safety of all coaches & players. Failure to complete this declaration will prohibit attendance/participation at the relevant training session/game.

In advance of any return to play, all parents/guardians must acknowledge the inherent risks associated with participating in sport during the COVID-19 pandemic. In doing so, the Executive Committee of Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club will require a full and unqualified waiver in relation to any such risks.



KILLORGLIN CYMS BASKETBALL CLUB COVID-19 LIABILITY WAIVER Please read carefully

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 and that the Department of Health and other public health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing.

I further acknowledge that Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

I further acknowledge that Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club cannot guarantee that I/my child/family will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Killorglin Sports Complex Staff, Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club voluntary coaches & committee and other Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club players and their families.

I/my child/family wish to avail of the basketball coaching/facilities being provided by Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club and acknowledge that I/my child/family are increasing my/our risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

I/my child/family acknowledge that I/we must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while availing of the basketball coaching/facilities being provided by Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club.

I hereby release and agree to hold Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club harmless from, and waive on behalf of myself, my heirs, and any personal representatives any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself/my family and/or property that may be caused by any act, or failure to act associated with the activities of Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club.

I understand that this release discharges Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club from any liability or claim that I, my heirs, or any personal representatives may have against the Club with respect to any bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment, or property damage that may arise from, or in connection to COVID-19 and the associated activities of Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club.

In completing the Clubforce App registration process, I am also confirming that I have read in full and fully understand the content of this document and the implications of signing up to the waiver as required by Killorglin CYMS Basketball Club.